
 

co.ict@makueni.go.ke                                                                    2nd May 2024 

 

ADDENDUM 

 
 

The County Government of Makueni through the Department of ICT, Education and 

Internship wishes to issue an addendum to the tender hereunder; 

 

S/No  TENDER REF 

NUMBER  

TENDER  NAME  ADDENDUM  

NAME  

ADDENDUM  

DATE  

TENDER  

CLOSING 

DATE  

1  1484789/2023–

2024 

TENDER FOR 

SUPPLY, DELIVERY 

INSTALLATION AND 

TESTING OF 

DESKTOP 

COMPUTERS AND 

TABLET PCs 

CHANGE OF 

TENDER 

VALIDITY 

DAYS FROM 120 

DAYS TO 140 

DAYS 

2ND MAY 

2024 

8TH MAY 

2024 

 

Interested and eligible suppliers may download the updated Tender Document from the County 

Government of Makueni Website www.makueni.go.ke or the IFMIS supplier portal: 

http://supplier.treasury.go.ke free of charge. 

 

Completed tender documents MUST be submitted through IFMIS SUPPLIER PORTAL: 

http://supplier.treasury.go.ke  so as to be received on or before Wednesday 8th May 2024 

11:00AM. The system will automatically lock out at the time and date of tender closing as 

indicated in the IFMIS portal. 

 

 

 

Alfonce Kanunga 

Chief Officer ICT 

REPUBLIC OF KENYA 

 

GOVERNMENT OF MAKUENI COUNTY 

DEPARTMENT OF ICT, EDUCATION AND INTERNSHIP 

mailto:co.ict@makueni.go.ke
http://www.makueni.go.ke/
http://supplier.treasury.go.ke/
http://supplier.treasury.go.ke/

